01-05-98
01-12-98
01-13-98

01-14-98

01-16-98

01-16-98

01-23-98

01-27-98
01-28-98
01-30-98
01-30-98

02-05-98

02-09-98

02-11-98

02-12-98

02-13-98

MTA-001
MTA-002
MTA-003

MTA-004

MTA-005

MTA-006

MTA-007

MTA-008
MTA-009
MTA-010
MTA-011

MTA-012

MTA-013

MTA-014

MTA-015

MTA-016

LOG 98

WOSK
MARION
MARION

SCANNELL

WOSK

WOSK

MARION

WOSK
JAGER
MARION
WOSK

WOSK

WOSK

WOSK

WOSK

WOSK

HOLLYWOOD WALK OF FAME
SPEAKERS BUREAU
HOV LANES

MTA BOARD APPROVES DEMOBILIZATION
PLAN

MTA 97 HIGHLIGHTS

MTA BOARD APPROVES 746.5 MILLION STIP
PROGRAM FOR 98

SLAUSON AVE RAIL SAFETY AWARENESS
DAY-MEDIA ADVISORY

BUS OPERATION CONTROL HONORED
RED LINE CELEBRATES 5" ANNIVERSARY
BENEFIT ASSESSMENT TAXES GO DOWN
BOND REFINANCING

TDA PUBLIC HEARINGS PALMDALE
LANCASTER

SANTA CLARITA VALLEYRESIDENTS
INVITED TO DISCUSS REGIONAL
TRANSPORTATION NEEDS AT WEDNESDAY
PUBLIC HEARINGS

MTA TO PRESENT FINDINGS OF MID-CITIES
BUS RESTRUCTURING STUDY TO PUBLIC
AT NEW SERIES OF COMMUNITY
WORKSHOPS

WOODEN BOARD DECKING NEAR METRO
RED LINE STATION AT VERMONT AND
SUNSET BLVDS TO BE REMOVED;
BUSINESSES, RESIDENCES WILL BE
ACCESSIBLE DURING OPERATION

MTA INVITES ANTELOPE VALLEY
RESIDENTS TO A PUBLIC HEARING FEB.
18™ TO DISCUSS REGIONAL PUBLIC
TRANSPORTATION NEEDS



02-18-98

02-19-98

02-20-98

02-24-98

02-26-98

02-26-98

03-02-98

03-04-98

03-10-98

03-10-98

03-11-98

03-11-98

03-13-98
03-17-98
03-19-98

03-20-98

03-20-98

03-25-98

03-26-98

MTA-018

MTA-019

MTA-020

MTA-021

MTA-022

MTA-023

MTA-024

MTA-025

MTA-026

MTA-027

MTA-028

MTA-028

MTA-029

MTA-030

MTA-031

MTA-032

MTA-033

MTA-034

MTA-035

MARION

MARION

SCANNELL

WOSK

WOSK

MARION

SCANNELL

MARION

WOSK

MARION

SCANNELL

WOSK

WOSK
JAGER
SCANNELL

SCANNELL

JAGER

JAGER

WOSK

MTA MOVES FORWARD WITH PURCHASE
OF 215 NEW BUSES

MEDIA ADVISORY: MTA BRINGS
TRANSPORTATION SOLUTIONS TO
SYMPOSIUM ON WELFARE REFORM
MTA LAUNCHES FOUR-WEEK RADIO AND
NEWSPAPER ADVERTISING BLITZ TO
PROMOTE METRO BUS SERVICE
EXPANSION BENIFITING L.A. COUNTY’S
TRANSIT DEPENDANT

METRO BUS OPERATORS SAVES LIFE OF
NEW BORN IN SOUTH CENTRAL

MTA REINSTATES SUNDAY TELEPHONE
INFORMATION SERVICE

MTA TO PURCHASE AN ADDITIONAL 50
CLEAN BURNING BUSES

MTA HONORS ROSA PARKS, MOTHER OF
THE MODERN DAY CIVIL RIGHTS
MOVEMENT

MTA WINS BBA AWARD

CATALINA ISLAND PUBLIC HEARING
CAREER ACADEMY CONFERENCE

BROCHURES MAP OUT NEW & EXPANDED
SERVICE

HOLLYWOOD WALK OF FAME
REDEDICATION

HOLLYWOOD
SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA NOTICE
ROSA PARKS ADVISORY

ROSA PARKS HONORED
(SECOND RELEASE)

CONSTRUCTION COMMITTEE NOTICE

MTA REROUTES 61 BUS LINES FOR L.A.
MARATHON

MTA BOARD APPROVES TRIZECHAHN
DEVELOPMENT



03-27-98

03-27-98
03-31-98
04-02-98
04-08-98
04-09-98
04-13-98
04-13-98
04-14-98

04-23-98

04-23-98
04-24-98
04-27-98

04-23-98

04-27-98
04-28-98
05-01-98

05-05-98

05-05-98

05-06-98

05-08-98

05-08-98

05-11-98

MTA-036

MTA-038
MTA-039
MTA-040
MTA-041
MTA-042
MTA-043
MTA-044
MTA-045

MTA-046

MTA-047
MTA-048
MTA-049

MTA-050

MTA-051
MTA-052
MTA-053

MTA-054

MTA-055

MTA-056

MTA-057

MTA-058

MTA-059

JAGER

WOSK
MARION
WOSK
SCANNELL
WOSK
WOSK
MARION
WOSK

WOSK

SCANNELL
JAGER
WOSK

MARION

MARION
WOSK
JAGER

JAGER

JAGER

MARION

WOSK

JAGER

WOSK

SECOND NOTICE METRO BUS REROUTES
DURING L.A. MARATHON

VENDOR FAIR

CTC GIVES MTA 40 MILLION

THOMAS AMIYA

MTA BRU AGREE ON OWL SERVICE PLAN
RIDESHARE 2000

METRO WHEELS

ROSE AWARDS 1998

RIDESHARE 2000 EARLY RESULTS

MTA BOARD APPROVES $25 MILLION BOND
FOR CITY OF LOS ANGELES

BOARD RENAMES STATION
MTA REROUTES FOR FIESTA BROADWAY
L.A. UNDERGROUND

JULIAN BURKE APPOINTED PERMANENT
CEO

MTA BUSES GET BUS RACKS
METRO WHEELS GRANT
MEMO TO MEDIA/HOV LANE OPENING

MTA OPENS ROUTE 14 HOV LANES IN
SANTA CLARITA VALLEY

SECOND NOTICE - MEMO TO MEDIA RE;
HOV LANE OPENING EVENT

MTA FEMALE RAIL OPERATOR WINS 157
PLACE IN RAIL ROADEO

SOUTH BAY TRANSIT RESTRUCTURING
STUDY

MEDIA ADVISORY-“TRY TRANSIT WEEK”
ATTB BUS DISPLAY

NORTH HOLLYWOOD TRACK
INSTALLATION



05-11-98
05-11-98

05-14-98

05-14-98

05-27-98

05-27-98
05-27-98

05-28-98

06-01-98

06-05-98

06-03-98
06-11-98
06-11-98
06-17-98

06-17-98

06-19-98

07-25-98

06-26-98

06-29-98

07-01-98

07-01-98

07-08-98

MTA-060
MTA-061

MTA-062

MTA-063

MTA-064

MTA-065
MTA-066

MTA-067

MTA-068

MTA-069

MTA-070
MTA-071
MTA-072
MTA-073

MTA-074

MTA-075

MTA-076

MTA-077

MTA-078

MTA-079

MTA-080

MTA-081

WOSK
MARION

WOSK

WOSK

MARION

MARION
LITTMAN

JAGER

SCANNELL

JAGER

SCANNELL
JAGER
SCANNELL
JAGER

JAGER

SCANNELL

WOSK

SCANNELL

WOSK

WOSK

LITTMAN

JAGER

TRY TRANSIT WEEK/ATTB
L.A. UNDERGROUND WEB SITE SPANISH

CHATSWORTH METROLINK STATION BIKE
FACILITY

VERMONT/SANTA MONICA BLVDS STREET
CLOSURES

MTA JOINS WALK AGAINST BREAST
CANCER

MTA MARS PROGRAM

MEDIA ADVISORY-GRAFITTI SUMMIT
MEETING

SPECIAL MASTER ISSUES ORDER ON
DISPUTE PROCEDURES

MEDIA ADIVSORY-98 BUS ROADEO
COMPETITION EVENT

CTC ADOPTS 98 STIP

GUIDE DOG PUPPIES RIDE BLUE LINE
MTA DEDICATES STUDENT ART WORKS
PHOTO/WINNER OF 98 BUS ROADEO

PHOTO/WINNER OF 98 MECHANICAL
ROADEO

MTA RESTORES TWO-WAY METRO BUS
SERVICE ON HILL ST.

MTA BOARD APPROVES BUDGET

MTA MAKES ROUTE CHANGES, IMPROVES
BUS SERVICE

MEDIA ADVISORY-ATTB THE FIRST
PASSENGERS

ATTB: THE MAIDEN VOYAGE

FEDERAL TRANSIT

ADMINISTRATION ENDORSES MTA RAIL
PLAN, BUS IMPROVEMENT EFFORTS

TAKE BLUE LINE TO LONG BEACH



07-24-98

07-24-98

07-27-98

07-31-98

08-06-98

08-07-98
08-10-98
08-12-98

08-14-98

08-14-98

08-14-98

08-26-98

09-04-98

09-10-98

09-17-98

09-17-98

09-28-98

09-28-98

09-28-98

MTA-082

MTA-083

MTA-084

MTA-085

MTA-086

MTA-087
MTA-088
MTA-089

MTA-090

MTA-091

MTA-092

MTA-093

MTA-094

MTA-095

MTA-096

MTA-097

MTA-098

MTA-099

MTA-100

WOSK

SCANNELL

WOSK

JAGER

WOSK
WOSK
JAGER

JAGER

SCANNELL

WOSK

SCANNELL

JAGER

JAGER

JAGER

SCANNELL

SCANNELL

SCANNELL

LITTMAN

CLUB METRO RIDESHARE PROGRAM

SVC. CHANGED ON THREE METRO BUS
LINES TO REDUCE TRAVEL TIMES

CLUB METRO ADVISORY

MTA TO DEDICATE STUDENT ARTWORK
ADVISORY

MTA WEBSITE FEATURES DIRECT LINK TO
TRIP PLANNER PAGE

RRC BUS EVENT ADVISORY
GOOD NEWS FOR BUS RIDERS
MEDIA ADVISORY-TUNNEL TOUR

MTA FINISHES EXPLOSIVES IN TWIN
TUNNELS

MTA WEIGHING MERITS OF A POSSIBLE 26-
DAY STREET CLOSURE

LAS VEGAS BUS ADVISORY

MTA THROWS SWITCH ON
VERMONT/HOLLYWOOD EXTENSION;
SYSTEM TESTING BEGINS

BLUE LINE ART TOUR GUIDES NOW
AVAILABLE

MEDIA ADVISORY - L.A. KINGS TAKE
METRO BUS TO STAPLE CENTER

MTA NOW OFFERS TOURS OF RED LINE
CONSTRUCTION

MEDIA ADVISORY - METRO BUS & TRAIN
PASSENGERS TO BE TREATED TO POETRY
READINGS

MTA BOARD APPROVES
ACCELERATED PURCHASE OF NEW BUSES
THROUGH FY 20004

MTA BOARD APPROVES SETTLEMENT OF
LAWSUIT AGAINST COMPANY ACCUSED OF
OVERCHARGING THE AUTHORITY IN A 1993
BOND REFUNDING

STATEMENT - NORTH HOLLYWOOD
STREET CLOSURE



09-29-98

09-29-98

10-01-98

10-01-98

10-02-98

10-05-98

10-06-98
10-08-98
10-12-98

10-19-98

10-20-98

10-20-98

10-22-98

10-26-98

10-27-98

10-27-98

11-09-98

11-10-98

11-11-98

11-11-98

MTA-101

MTA-102

MTA-103

MTA-104

MTA-105

MTA-106

MTA-107
MTA-108
MTA-109

MTA-110

MTA-111

MTA-112

MTA-113

MTA-114

MTA-115

MTA-116

MTA-117

MTA-118

MTA-119

MTA-120

SCANNELL

SCANNELL

HEARD

SCANNELL

JAGER

JAGER

CALIX
WOSK
LITTMAN

SCANNELL

JAGER

SCANNELL

WOSK

JAGER

JAGER

CALIX

SCANNELL

WOSK

WOSK

SCANNELL

POETRY READING ADVISORY

CEO BURKE STATEMENT RE; PRELIMINARY
INJUCTION CONCERNING OPERATIVE
STATUS OF WHEELCHAIR LIFTS
STATEMENT BY THE CEO JULIAN BURKE
RE; SINGING OF SB-1847 INTO LAW BY
GOVERNOR WILSON

POETRY SOCIETY OF AMERICA AND THE
GETTY MAKE POETRY A PART OF THE
LIVES OF METRO BUS PASSENGERS

ADVISORY-RED LINE TRAIN TESTING
EVENT

METRO RED LINE TESTING TRAINS IN
HOLLYWOOD

HOV 405, 710, AND 110
TRIZECHAHN GROUNDBREAKING
METRO RAIL

NOHO IS OPEN FOR BUSINESS, MTA
COMPLETES RESTORATION WORK

SPECIAL TO “HOORAY HOLLYWOOD” RED
LINE SPURS DEVELOPMENT IN
HOLLYWOOD

STATE AUDITOR'S REPORT

MTA BOARD APPROVES PURCHASE OF 315
NEW CNG BUSES

MTA HOLDS CRENSHAW WORKSHOP
MTA BEGINS HOLLYWOOD RED LINE
SAFETY CLASSES AT NEARBY SCHOOLS

ADVISORY - HALLOWEEN DECORATION OF
MTA BUSES ON DISPLAY

MTA’S BUS PERFORMANCE COMPARES
FAVORABLY TO SIMILAR LARGE URBAN
BUS OPERATORS

PAINT SHOW AT THE RRC

PAINT SHOW ADVISORY

MTA BOARD FUNDS BUSES/TRANSIT



11-17-98

11-17-98

11-19-98
11-19-98

11-20-98

11-20-98
12-02-98
12-10-98
12-11-98
12-16-98

12-21-98

MTA-121

MTA-122

MTA-123
MTA-124

MTA-125

MTA-126
MTA-127
MTA-128
MTA-129
MTA-130

MTA-131

SCANNELL

SCANNELL

WOSK
LITTMAN

SCANNELL

WOSK
CALIX
JAGER
CALIX
JAGER

CALIX

PROJECTS

MTA BUS AND RAIL OPERATIONS STAFF
CHART NEW COURSE WITH
PROFESSIONAL PRIDE

MTA REROUTE SEVERAL METRO

BUS LINES AND SERVICE, DURING
HOLLYWOOD CHRISTMAS PARADE
STEADY STREAM OF BUS PROCUREMENTS
METRO RAIL COMING TO HOLLYWOOD

MTA PUSHES THE ENVELOPE ON TRAFFIC
MGMT.

RIDESHARE 2000 EXPANDS

ADDITIONAL BUSES TO IMPROVE SERVICE
HOLLYWOOD TRAIN TESTING - ADVISORY
ADVISORY - JORDAN MISSION

TRAINS TEST IN HOLLYWOOD

HOLIDAY BUS DECORATING CONTEST



